Both Mr. 

Scruggs & Mr. Farris have been working for the Parish through Manpower. Both 

employees will be subject to the standard six-month probationary period. 

25. Resolution 2025-017 – A resolution authorizing the incurring of debt and issuance of One 

Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,550,000) of  Limited Series Tax 

Bonds, Series 2025, of the Parish of Claiborne, State of Louisiana; and providing for 

other matters in connection therwith.  

26. Request from the Claiborne Parish Communications District (E-911) dated October 29, 

2025, for the Police Jury to adopt a resolution to set the rate (cost) of $15.00 (fifteen) per